RESOLUTION 71 - 37

- WHEREAS, The Common Council, City of Bloomington, Indiana, recognizes the need for long range planning for Parks and Recreation for the City of Bloomington and the metropolitan area, and
- WHEREAS, The Park and Recreation Department has recently completed a Comprehensive Park Plan as a major step toward meeting existing and potential recreation needs for the community, and
- WHEREAS, The Park and Recreation Department has established a plan and procedure for implementing the capital improvement plan through a recommended bond issue of approximately 600,000.00, and
- WHEREAS, The recommended capital improvements would help enrich the lives of the citizens, through better and expanded facilities that would help satisfy the emotional, mental and physical aspects of every day living of all age groups of our community through planned recreation.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington that the Common Council hereby supports the implementation of the Comprehensive Plan and Capital Improvements Program and the Park and Recreation Department's Board in their decision to proceed as soon as possible.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, that the Common Council hereby supports the recommended proposal of an approximately \$600,000.00 bond issue for implementing Phase I of the Comprehensive Plan for Parks and Recreation purposes, and urges its full support by the citizens of the City of Bloomington and the new administration taking office in 1972.

maloz

Ralph L. Johnson, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

Jr., John/H. Hooker Mayor

City of Bloomington